
Thursday, 26 September
08:00  Bus Departs Hotel Meliá Milano

09:00 Welcome

09:30  Industry Leader Town Hall 
Forum 
 George Babcoke, senior vice president — 
European operations and global safety, and 
president, U. S. Steel Košice

  Marcello Calcagni, chief executive officer, 
NLMK Verona

  Carl De Mare, chief technology officer, 
ArcelorMittal Flat Carbon Europe

  Doug Jellison, vice president and general 
manager, international business, Nucor Corp.

  Enrico Romagna Manoja, economic editor, 
ll Mondo (moderator)

11:30 Keynote Presentation 
  Mario Longhi, president and chief executive 

officer, United States Steel Corporation

12:00  Lunch 
Pomini Tenova factory tour

13:45  Understanding Italy’s Shale Gas 
Potential 
 Luciano Butti, main partner, B&P Avvocati

14:30  Secondary Steelmaking Experts 
Panel 
 Sunday Abraham, principal research engineer, 
SSAB Iowa Inc.

  Harriet Dutka, technical assistance specialist, 
Magnesita Refractories

  Bill Jones, process quality engineer,  
U. S. Steel – Granite City Works

  Eugene Pretorius, manager, steelmaking 
technology, Nucor Corp.

  Christian Schrade, managing director, 
TECHNOMETAL GmbH

  Massimo Svanera, head of research and 
development, ASO Siderurgica

  Jeremy Jones, vice president of process 
services, Tenova Core (moderator)

16:45  Tamini Group Facility Tour and 
Reception 
Legnano, Italy (shuttle bus departs 16:45 
and returns 19:00) 
Sponsored by Tamini Group

19:30  Dinner 
Sponsored by Pomini

Friday, 27 September
08:00  Depart Hotel Meliá Milano  

for Plant Tours 
ASO Siderurgica, Ospitaletto, Italy

  TES Transformer,  
Ospitaletto, Italy

13:00  Return to Hotel,  
Conference  
Conclusion

Event Sponsor Reception SponsorCorporate Sponsor

Note : Transportation will be provided for all events.


